TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InstallShield Software Corporation		07/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	acrovision Corporation					
Street Address:	30 De La Cruz Boulevard					
City:	Santa Clara					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	95050					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75889577	ONE-CLICK INSTALL
Serial Number:	76420521	INSTALLSHIELD PROFESSIONAL
Serial Number:	76519115	
Serial Number:	76522133	INSTALLSHIELD DEVSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2568465	ADMINSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2137268	IT ALL STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	2037094	INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	1844225	INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	2085577	INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	2030321	INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	2002370	UN-INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	1964064	DEMOSHIELD
Registration Number:	2351279	READYSELL
Registration Number:	2201052	PACKAGE FOR THE WEB
Registration Number:	2196750	INSTALLFROMTHEWEB
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0475

900013889

Registration Number:	2224829	INSTALLFROMTHEWEB
Registration Number:	2258173	DEMONOW
Registration Number:	2811737	QUICKPATCH
Registration Number:	2777481	INSTALLSHIELD DEVELOPER
Registration Number:	2541708	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)494-8771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: becerra.teresa@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 850 Hansen Way, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	471539-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Johanna F. Sistek

Total Attachments: 23

source=Macrovision Assignment#page1.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page2.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page3.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page4.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page5.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page6.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page7.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page8.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page9.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page10.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page11.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page12.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page13.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page14.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page15.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page16.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page17.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page18.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page19.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page20.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page21.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page22.tif source=Macrovision Assignment#page23.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acl nowledged, InstallShield Software Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sel s, assigns, transfers and conveys to Macrovision Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignet"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all divisionals. continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals, re-examinations, re-issues, renewals, extensions, derivatives, pending applications, U.S. and foreign counterparts and/or utility models thereof, and all proceeds therefore (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and in and to any and all claims, causes of action, and/or damages for past, present and future infringement of any such intellectual property, or relating to any inventions, discoveries, designs, expressions, and/or goodwill described and/or created therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action in law and equity for Assignee's own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interest herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other patent and trademark offices throughout the world to issue all patents and trademark registrations in the subject intellectual property to Assignee, to accept and prosecute any related applications in the name of the Assignee, and to accept claims of priority made now and in the future by Assignee. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits. and any other papers in connection therewith reasonably necessary to perfect such right, title, and interest ir Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor represents it has authority to execute this Assignment and has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated authorized officer, director or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Schaumburg, Illinois, this 1st day of July 2004.

INSTALLSHIELD SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Signature

Viresh Bhatia

President

Title

Exhibit A

Patents:

"End User Profiling Method", US 6,697,837 B1 (Rodov), dated February 24, 2004

"Portion of a Display Screen With an Icon", D395,651, issued June 30, 1998

Trade and Service Mark Registration

INSTALLATION SOFTWARE d/b/a INSTALLSHIELD Foreign Trademark Registrations

COUNT RY: EUROF: AN COMMINITY INSTAI LSHIELD 490318 1/8/99 Computer software; computer software computer software for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications; training materials and manuals for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling, applications; computer consulting services, computer programming for others. DIGITAL MIZARL BY INSTALL SHIELD and Design 30056781 9/14/2001 Data processing equipment and installations, data banks, computer, calculator nets and networks, building articles for these goods; computer software in particular for insertion of digital information as included in Class 9. Apparatus for recording, transmission, processing and reproduction of sound, images or data. Availability of information and Design and Desi	MARK	REG. NO.	REG.	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER	STATU
DIGITAL 30056781 30056781 30056781 Data processing equipment and installation, stallation, stallation, stallation, and Design and Design 2007. Digital 30056781 Applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling, applications; computer consulting services, computer programming for others. Digital 30056781 Data processing equipment and installations, data banks, computer, calculator nets and networks, building articles for these goods; computer software in particular for insertion of digital information as included in Class 9. Apparatus for recording, transmission, processing and reproduction of sound, images or data. Availability of information	COUNTRY: EUROP:AN COMMUNITY					
WIZARI BY INSTALL SHIELD and Design Installations, data banks, computer, calculator nets and networks, building articles for these goods; computer software in particular for insertion of digital information as included in Class 9. Apparatus for recording, transmission, processing and reproduction of sound, images or data. Availability of information Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installation Software Corporation Renewa due by July 31, 2010.	DIGITA),			software for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications; training materials and manuals for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling, applications; computer consulting services, computer programming for others.	Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a InstallShield Software Corporation	Renewal due by March 14 2007.
OUNTRY:	NSTAL), SHIELD and Design			installations, data banks, computer, calculator nets and networks, building articles for these goods; computer software in particular for insertion of digital information as included in Class 9. Apparatus for recording, transmission, processing and reproduction of sound, images or data. Availability of information and consultation or global	Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a InstallShield Software	July 31,

MARK	REG. NO.	REG.	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER	STATU
COUNTRY:	39712865			Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Instal shield Software Corporation	Renewal due by March 3 2007.
KINGDOM	1				
INSTAL LSHIELD	2123134	9/4/98	Computer software; computer software for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications; computer software, training manuals sold as a unit for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications; but not including software relating to transaction processing systems; computer consulting services, computer programming for others, maintenance of computer software and computer consultation.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Install shield Software Corporation	Renewal due by February 7, 2007.
APAN NSTALL SHIELD	4323412	10/8/1999	Electronic machines, instruments, parts; computer programming, maintenance of computer software.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Install shield Software	Renewal due by October 8, 2009

INSTALLATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG.	REG.	GOODS/SERVICES	OHAM	"
	NO.	DATE	COODSIDENTICES	OWNER	STATUS
ADMINS FUDIO	2,568,46	05/07/0	2 Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in facilitatin the customization or migration of an installation software program for deployment across a network	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Registered on May 7, 2002; Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due b May 7, 2008.
IT ALL S' ARTS HERE	2,137,26		Computer software, training materials and manuals sold as a unit for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installahicid Software Corporation	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit filed of February 17, 2004; Renewal due by February 17, 2008.
INSTALL HIELD	2,085,577	08/05/97	Computer consulting services, namely, computer programming for others, maintenance of computer software and computer consultation	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Section & & 15 Affidavit filed on July 23, 2003; Renewal due by August 5, 2007.
Install HELD and Design	2,030,321	01/14/97	Computer software, training material and manuals sold as a unit for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/s Installshield Software Corporation	Section 8 & 15 Affidavir filed on January 8, 2003. Renewal due by January 14, 2007.
INSTALLS HIELD	2,037,094	02/11/97	Computer software, training materials and manuals sold as a unit as use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit filed on January 24, 2003; Renewal due by January 24, 2007.
UN-INSTA LSHIELD	2,002,370	05/24/96	Computer software for use in the de-installation of computer applications under personal computer based operating systems.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Section 8 & 15 affiduvit filed on August 28, 2002; Renewal due by September 24, 2006.
DEMOSHIELD and Design DenioSHIELD	1,964,064	03/26/96	Computer software for use in the development and display of software applications demonstrations under computer based operating systems.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Renewal due by March 26, 2006.
NSTALLSH (ELD	1,844,225		i	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Renewal due by July 12, 2004.

MARK	REG.	REG. DATE		OWNER	STATUS
READY! HLL	2,351 <u>,27</u> 9	05/23/00	Feature of a computer program, namely, a computer program for use by applications developers for computer software program distribution, installation and intelligent file handling applications via global computer networks, and instructional manuals sold as a unit.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by May 23, 2006.
PACKACE FOR THE WEB	2,201,052	11/03/98	Computer software, and instructional manuals, sold as a unit for use in the handling of files and obtaining, distributing and maintaining software over a global computer network.	Inc. d/b/e	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit filed of April 22, 2004; Renewal due by November 3, 2008.
INSTALI FROMTHE WEB	2,196,750	10/13/98	Computer software for use in the installation and maintenance of the software of others via global compute network.	Installution	Supplemental registration - Section 8 Affidavit due by October 13, 2004
INSTALL ROMTHE WEB and Design	2,224,829	02/16/99	Computer software, and instructional manuals, sold as a unit for use in the handling of files and obtaining, distributing and maintaining software via global computer networks.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Supplemental registration - Section 8 Affidavit due by February 16, 2005.
Design On y	2,541,708	C2/19/02	(INT. CL. 9) Computer software, namely, downloadable computer software distributed via global computer network for use in downloading, organizing and managing electronic files, such as software programs, pictures, music, videos, documents, books, and other electronic files. (INT. CL. 42) Computer services provided via a global computer network, namely, trehnical assistance with respect to the ongoing organizations, maintenance, and updating of electronic files such as software programs, pictures, music, video, documents, books and other electronic files.	Installation Software Technologies, inc. d/b/s Installshield Software Corporation.	Registered on February 19, 2002; Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by February 19, 2008.
EMONON	2,258,173	1	Computer software for use in the demonstration of features of the computer software of applicant and of others.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installableld Software Corporation.	Registered on Supplemental Register June 29, 1999; Section 8 Affidavit due by June 29, 2005.

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER	STATUS
QUICKPATCH	2,811,737	2/3/04	Computer software that allows author of installation packages to create a difference between two installation packages.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/2 Installshield Software Corporation	Registered on February 3, 2004 Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by February 3, 2010
INSTALI SHIELD DEVELOPER	2,777,481	10/28/03	Computer software, training materials and manuals sold as a unit for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	instaliation Software Technologies, Inc. d/h/a Instaliaticid	Registered on October 28, 2003; Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due by October 28, 2009.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0483

INSTALLATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER	STATUS
ONEC LICKINSTALL	75/889,577	01/06/00	Computer software, namely, computer software for use in easing the implementation of internet based computer software programs of others.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Office Action entered on December 19, 2003; Response due by June
INSTALLSHIELD PROFIESSIONAL	76/420,521	6/13/02	Computer software, training materials and manuals sold as a unit for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Corporation	Office Action issued; Response due by October 30, 2004

	1 .	:			
MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER	STATUS
EXPO WALI:THROUGH	76/519,113	6/3/03	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in capturing screenshots of software applications, annotating the screenshots and publishing them for distribution over the internet and intranet in an animated digital format.	Installation Software Technologies Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Office Action issued January 7, 2004; Response to Office Action due by July 7, 2004; per client's instructions, do not respond to Office Action and allow application to abandon.
EXPO WALK ITHROUGH and Design	76/519,114	6/3/03	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in capturing screenshots of software applications, annotating the screenshots and publishing them for distribution over the internet and intranet in an animated digital format.		Office Action issued January 7, 2004; Response to Office Action due by July 7, 2004; per client's instructions, do not respond to Office Action and allow application to abandon.

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER	STATUS
Miscellaneous Design (Expo Logo)	76/519,115	6/3/03	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in capturing screenshots of software applications, annotating the screenshots and publishing them for distribution over the internet and intranet in an animated digital format.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Per client's instructions, do not file Statement of Use and allow application to abandon.
INSTALLSHIELD DEVS'.'UDIO	76/522,133	6/13/03	Computer software and manuals packaged as a unit for use by developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Mark published on April 20, 2004.

Installation Software d/b/a Installshield Chart of Abandoned Trademark Applications

M	ark	Filing No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Goods/services	Owner	<u>Status</u>
Design Only		75/889,578	01/06/00	Computer software, namely, a software developer program for use in developing and installing the computer software programs of others.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Per client's instructions, allow application to abandon.

<u>Mark</u>	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	Owner	<u>Status</u>
INSTALLSHIELD DIGITAL WIZARD AND DESIGN Digitalwizard	76/176,720	12-6-2000	(C1. 9) Computer software, namely, downloadable computer software distribution via a global computer network for use in downloading, organizing and managing electronic files, such as software programs, pictures, music, video, documents, books, and other electronic files. (C1. 42) Computer services provided via global computer network, namely, technical assistance with respect to the ongoing organization, maintenance, and updating of electronic files such as software programs, pictures, music, video, documents, books, and other electronic files.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a/ Installshield Software Corporation	Final refusal to register the mark issued on December 5, 2001; Abandoned - August 13, 2002.

<u>Mark</u>	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	Owner	Status
A KEY TO YOUR DIGITAL CONTENT	76/054,176	5-23- 2000	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in facilitating the consultation of digital content. Computer Services provided via a global computers network which facilitates the consumption of digital content.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a/ Installshield Software Corporation.	Abandoned on May 3, 2001.
AKEYO	76/054,175	5-23- 2000	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in facilitating the consumption of digital content. Computer services provided via a global computer network which facilitates the consumption of digital content.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on May 4, 2001

Mark	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	Owner	Status
DIGITAL WIZARD BY INSTALLSHIELD AND DESIGN Design	76/09 8,1 81	5-4- 2001	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in facilitating the consumption of digital content. Computer services provided via a global computer network which facilitates the consumption of digital content.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation.	Abandoned on May 4, 2001.
INSTALLTUNER	76/066,775	6-9- 2000	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit that allows a user to customize an application package that can be redistributed with wrapped digital content to a personal computer for installation.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on September 5, 2001.

Mark	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	Owner	<u>Status</u>
POWERED BY AKEYO	76/054,159	5-23- 2000	Computer software and manuals sold as a unit for use in facilitating the consumption of digital content. Computer services provided via a global computer network which facilitates the consumption of digital contents.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on May 3, 2001 after publication.
WEBUP!DATE	75/844,724	9-9- 1999	Computer Software for use by developers to create software applications that automatically checks for new software versions	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on March 29, 2001.
FASTREG	75/788,970	8-31-2000	Computer software for use by computer software developers to register and maintain computer software end user registration and demographic data vial local area networks, wide area networks and global computer networks.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on March 1, 2001.

Mark	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Status</u>
NETINSTALLSHIELD	75/695,836	4-30- 1999	Computer software and training manuals sold as a unit for use by computer network administrators to deploy, update and maintain computer software via local area networks, wide area networks and global computers networks,	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on August 9, 2000.
NETINSTALL	75/688,932	4-21- 1999	Computer software and training manuals sold as a unit for use by computer network administrators to deploy, update and maintain computer software via local area networks, wide area networks and global computer networks.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on April 22, 2002.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002956 FRAME: 0492

] <u>vlark</u>	Filing No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Goods/services	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Status</u>
FRESHBITS	75/527,140	7-27- 1998	Computer software and training manuals sold as a unit for use by computer network administrators to deploy, update and maintain computer software via local area networks, wide area networks and global computer networks.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on September 22, 2000.
WEBINSTALL	75/517,410	7-10- 1998	Computer software, namely, software for use by applications developers to create global computer network-based installation programs and intelligent file handling applications, and instructional manuals sold as a unit.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on December 18, 2000.

<u>Mark</u>	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	Owner	Status
WRITE ONCE, DEPLOY ANYWHIRE	75/453,718	3-20- 1998	Computer software, training materials and manuals sold as a unit for use by application developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Abandoned on July 2, 1999.
DEMOX	75/241,262	2-13- 1997	Computer software, used in demonstrating the features of the computer software of others	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Demoshield Corporation	Abandoned on August 18, 1998.
DEMOSITIELD AND DESIGN	75/224,459	1-13- 1997	Computer software for use in demonstrating the features of the computer software applications of others	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. Illinois Corporation	Abandoned on March 2, 1999.
OUTFR()NT	75/221,670	1-6- 1997	Computer software used in demonstrating the features of the computer software of others.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. Illinois Corporation	Abandoned on June 24, 1998.

Mark	<u>Filing No.</u>	Filing Date	Goods/services	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Status</u>
WEBCLFAN	75/141,011	7 - 25- 1996	Computer software used in the installation and maintenance of the software of others via global computer networks.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. Illinois Corporation	Abandoned on October 8, 1998.
INSTALL SCRIPT	75/090,768	4-18- 1996	Computer software for use in the installation of the computer software applications of others.	Stirling Technologies, Inc.	Abandoned on June 3, 1998.
CONFLICT SOLVER	-	-	_		Mark searched but no application filed.
YELLOV/ PAD DESIGN	-		1		Mark searched but no application filed.

<u>!</u> /ark	Filing No.	Filing Date	Goods/services	<u>Owner</u>	Status
Design Oally	2,047,663	3/25/97	Computer software for use by applications developers to create installation programs and intelligent file handling applications; computer software for use in the development and display of software applications demonstrations under computer based operating systems.	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Per client's instructions, mark is no longer in use - do not file 8 & 15 Affidavit.
Design Oaly	75/148,515	8/9/96	Computer software used by others to create installable software set-up mechanisms for use in the installation of the such other computer software	Installation Software Technologies, Inc. d/b/a Installshield Software Corporation	Per directions from client, mark is no longer in use – do not file 8 & 15 Affidavit.

Domain Names

	Doinain Name	Extension	Expiration Date
1	1 clickinstall.com	.com	3/7/2005
2	adminstudio.net	.net	4/9/2005
3	adninstudio.us	.иs	4/23/2005
4	akeyo.com	.com	4/21/2005
5	appcatalog.com	.com	1/30/2005
.6	appdb.com	.com	11/29/2004
7	applicationcatalog.com	.com	1/30/2005
8	aut playexpress.com	.com	7/2/2004
. 9	bhe tia.us	.us	4/23/2005
10	click-install.com	.com	3/9/2005
11	der 10-x.com	.com	2/11/2006
12	der 10it.com	.com	11/14/2004
13	der 10shield-europe.com	.com	1/15/2006
14	der 10shield.biz	.biz	11/18/2004
15	der ioshield.com	.com	8/19/2004
16	der 10shield.info	.info	9/13/2005
17	digitalwizard.biz	.biz	11/18/2004
18	digitalwizard.com	.com	7/21/2004
19	digitalwizard.info	.info	9/13/2005
20	digitalwizard.net	.net	5/31/2005
21	digitalwizard.org	.org	5/31/2005
22	digitalwizard.us	.us	4/23/2005
23	expoauthoring.com	.com	2/25/2005
24	expoautoplay.com	.com	5/29/2005
25	expoautorun.com	.com	2/25/2005
26	expoeducate.com	.com	5/29/2005
27	expoenterprise.com	.com	2/25/2005
28	expoflash.com	.com	10/8/2004
29	ехрюргоfessional.com	.com	2/25/2005
30	exposhield.com	.com	1/6/2006

31 exp.walkthrough.com .com 2/25/2005 32 exp.walkthru.com .com 2/25/2005 33 install.com .com 2/7/2005 34 installengine.biz .biz 11/18/2004 35 installengine.com .com 2/22/2005 36 installengine.us .us 4/23/2005 38 installengine.us .us 4/23/2005 38 installengine.us .us 4/23/2005 39 installengine.com .com 10/29/2004 40 installgate.com .com 10/29/2004 41 installpayer.com .com 12/12/2004 41 installpayer.com .com 11/2/2004 43 installshield-com .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.com .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.ca .ca .ca 46 installshield.co .co .cuk 6/3/2005 47 installshield.om .c		Domain Name	Extension	Expiration Date
33 install.com .com 2/7/2005	31	expowalkthrough.com	.com	2/25/2005
34 installengine.biz .biz 11/18/2004 35 installengine.com .com 2/22/2005 36 installengine.info .info 9/12/2004 37 installengine.us .us 4/23/2005 38 installengine.com .com 8/31/2006 39 installgate.com .com 10/29/2004 40 installpate.com .com 12/12/2004 41 installplayer.com .com 2/22/2005 42 installportal.com .com 11/2/2004 43 installshield.em .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.biz .biz 11/18/2004 45 installshield.co .ca .ca 46 installshield.co .co .ca 47 installshield.co .co .de 2/28/2005 47 installshield.de .de 2/28/2005 49 installshield.jp .jp 7/1/2004 50 installshield.org .or	32	expowalkthru.com	.com	2/25/2005
35 installengine.com .com 2/22/2005 36 installengine.info .info .inf	33	install.com	.com	2/7/2005
36 installengine.info .info 9/12/2004 37 installengine.us .us 4/23/2005 38 installfromtheweb.com .com 10/29/2004 39 installgate.com .com 10/29/2004 40 installpayer.com .com 12/12/2004 41 installplayer.com .com 2/22/2005 42 installportal.com .com 11/2/2004 43 installshield.com .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.biz .biz 11/18/2004 45 installshield.ca .ca .ca 46 installshield.ca .ca .couk 6/3/2005 47 installshield.com .com 4/28/2006 48 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 51 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 ins allshield.co	34	installengine.biz	.biz	11/18/2004
37 installengine.us .us 4/23/2005	35	installengine.com	.com	2/22/2005
38 installfromtheweb.com .com 8/31/2006 39 installgate.com .com 10/29/2004 40 installonline.com .com 12/12/2004 41 installpayer.com .com 2/22/2005 42 installportal.com .com 11/2/2004 43 installshield.com .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.biz .biz 11/18/2004 45 installshield.ca .ca .ca 46 installshield.ca .co .co 47 installshield.com .com 4/28/2005 48 installshield.de .de 2/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.pp .jp 7/1/2004 51 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.org .com 9/17/2004 55 installshield.com .com	36	installengine.info	.info	9/12/2004
39 installgate.com .com 10/29/2004	37	installengine.us	.us	4/23/2005
40 installonline.com .com 12/12/2004 41 installplayer.com .com 2/22/2005 42 installportal.com .com 11/2/2004 43 installshield-europe.com .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.biz .biz 11/18/2004 45 installshield.ca .ca 46 installshield.co.uk .co.uk 6/3/2005 47 installshield.com .com 4/28/2006 48 installshield.de .de 2/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 51 installshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 55 installshield.us .com 9/17/2004 55 installshield.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installshield.com .com 12/18/2005 56 installshield.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installshield.com .com 6/18/2004 58 installshield.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	38	installfromtheweb.com	.com	8/31/2006
41 installplayer.com .com 2/22/2005 42 installportal.com .com 11/2/2004 43 installshield-europe.com .com 12/7/2005 44 installshield.biz .biz 11/18/2004 45 installshield.co .ca .ca 46 installshield.co.uk .co.uk 6/3/2005 47 installshield.com .com 4/28/2006 48 installshield.com .com 4/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 51 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshield.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installshield.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installshield.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com	39	installgate.com	.com	10/29/2004
1	40	installonline.com	.com	12/12/2004
12/7/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/1	41	installplayer.com	.com	2/22/2005
11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2005 11/18/2006 11/18/2006 11/18/2006 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/18/2004 11/18/2005 11/	42	installportal.com	.com	11/2/2004
45 installshield.co .ca 46 installshield.co .co.uk .6/3/2005 47 installshield.com .com .de .2/28/2006 48 installshield.de .de .de .2/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info .9/13/2005 50 installshield.jp .jp .7/1/2004 51 installshield.net .net .3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org .3/7/2005 53 installshield.wizard.com .com .g/17/2004 54 installshield.wizard.com .com .com 12/18/2005 55 installshield.com .com .com 5/9/2005 56 installshield.com .com .com 5/9/2005 57 installshield.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-nsi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	43	installshield-europe.com	.com	12/7/2005
46 installshield.co.uk .co.uk 6/3/2005 47 installshield.com .com 4/28/2006 48 installshield.de .de 2/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.jp .jp 7/1/2004 51 installshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installstiel.com .com 12/18/2005 56 installvault.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installvault.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-nsi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	44	ins allshield.biz	.biz	11/18/2004
47 installshield.com .com 4/28/2006 48 installshield.de .de 2/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.jp .jp 7/1/2004 51 installshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installstiel.com .com 12/18/2005 56 installtuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installvault.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-nsi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	45	ins allshield.ca	.ca	
48 installshield.de .de 2/28/2005 49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.jp .jp 7/1/2004 51 installshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 installnuer.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installvault.com .com 6/18/2004 58 instasell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-nsi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	46	installshield.co.uk	.co.uk	6/3/2005
49 installshield.info .info 9/13/2005 50 installshield.jp .jp 7/1/2004 51 installshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 installtuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 instasell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	47	ins allshield.com	.com	4/28/2006
50 installshield.ip .jp 7/1/2004 51 installshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 installshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 installshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 installshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 installshieldwizard.com .com 12/18/2005 56 installuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 installvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 installvault.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-nsi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	48	ins allshield.de	.de	2/28/2005
51 ins allshield.net .net 3/7/2005 52 ins allshield.org .org 3/7/2005 53 ins allshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 ins allshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 ins allsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 ins alltuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-nsi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	49	ins allshield.info	.info	9/13/2005
52 ins allshield.org .org, 3/7/2005 53 ins allshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 ins allshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 ins allsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 ins alltuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	50	ins allshield.jp	.jp	7/1/2004
53 ins allshield.us .us 4/23/2005 54 ins allshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 ins allsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 ins alltuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	51	ins allshield.net	.net	3/7/2005
54 ins allshieldwizard.com .com 9/17/2004 55 ins allsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 ins alltuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	52	ins allshield.org	.org,	3/7/2005
55 ins allsite.com .com 12/18/2005 56 ins alltuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	53	ins allshield.us	.us	4/23/2005
56 ins alltuner.com .com 5/9/2005 57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	54	ins allshieldwizard.com	.com	9/17/2004
57 ins allvault.com .com 8/12/2004 58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	55	ins allsite.com	.com	12/18/2005
58 ins asell.com .com 6/18/2004 59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	56	ins alltuner.com	.com	5/9/2005
59 internetinstall.com .com 12/12/2004 60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	57	ins allvault.com	.com	8/12/2004
60 is-rasi.com .com 7/21/2004 61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	58	ins asell.com	.com	6/18/2004
61 me:gemodule.com .com 12/17/2005	59	internetinstall.com	.com	12/12/2004
	60	is-ınsi.com	.com	7/21/2004
62 net nstallshield.com .com 3/12/2006	61	me:gemodule.com	.com	12/17/2005
	62	net nstallshield.com	.com	3/12/2006

	Do nain Name	Extension	Expiration Date
63	nev/s4you.com	.com	11/24/2005
64	nstall.com	.com	2/7/2006
65	oneclickinstall.biz	.biz	11/18/2004
66	one clickinstall.com	.com	1/22/2005
67	one clickinstall.info	.info	9/13/2005
68	one clickinstall.us	.us	4/23/2005
69	one setup.com	.com	5/15/2005
70	packagestudio.com	.com	2/1/2005
71	pas swordportal.com	.com	5/12/2004
72	qui-kinstalls.com	.com	6/1/2005
73	readysell.com	.com	8/23/2004
74	reg sterontheweb.com	.com	11/12/2004
75	stir ing.com	.com	8/19/2004
76	tie-nidwest.org	.org	7/19/2005
77	try:ndsell.com	.com	7/9/2004
78	viresh.us	.us	4/23/2005
79	wel-install.com	.com	8/18/2004
80	wel update.org	.org	2/10/2006
81	windowsinstaller.com	.com	8/31/2004

RECORDED: 10/08/2004